Untersuchungsstellen fiir PKD bei Katzen
(Stand: 29. August 2018)

|Anrede| Titel Vorname | Nachname c/o | StraRe | PLZ | Ort | Telefon |
Di tikzent fir Kleinti

Herrn Dr. Jorg Peter Popp . aghostixzentrum fur fieintiere Semperstralie 3c 01069 Dresden 0351-4722898
in Dresden

Herrn  Dr. Ingmar Kiefer Klinik fir Kleintiere An den Tierkliniken 23 04103 Leipzig

Frau Dr. Kristina Rottmayer Zehmenstr. 11 04159 Leipzig 0341-4616634

Herrn  Dr. Hans Christian  Meisinger Kleintierklinik Dr. Meisinger Zeitzer Str. 9a 08451 Crimmitschau 03762-2234

Frau Dr. Franziska Miller Mobile Ultraschallpraxis Hauboldstraflie 33 09111 Chemnitz 0173-1572575

Herrn Dr. Jens Barthmann Angergasse 182a 09496 Marienberg 037363-4292
Tierarztpraxis Dr. Sérensen

Frau  Dr. Mareike Ottenjann G'mbHZ praxi Kénigsberger Str. 36 12207 Berlin 030-7738321

Herrn Robert Baumann Tierarztpraxis am Tierheim Hausvaterweg 39 13057 Berlin 030-93662200

Herrn  Dr. Robert Hopfner Kleintierspezialisten WittestraBe 30 Haus P 13509 Berlin 030-43662200

Frau Dr. Kirsten Spellmeyer Tierarztpraxis am Lietzenseepark Riehlstr. 3 14057 Berlin 030-3215058

Herrn  Dr. Hans Georg Konig Tierarztpraxis Dr. Konig Hohenzollerndamm 114a 14199 Berlin 030-83223422

Herrn Dr. Ridiger Freistedt Tiertarztpraxis am Wandlitzsee  Seebadkorso 1 16348 Wandlitz 033397-21292
Ti t i

Frau Laura-Ellen Anders |erarz‘ praxis . Seebadkorso 1 16348 Wandlitz 033397-21292
Dr.Freistedt/Wandlitzsee

Frau Jutta Weyland Tierarztpraxis am Rathenaupark Rathenaustr. 9 16761 Hennigsdorf 03302-200633

Herrn  Dr. Holger Nietz Miiritz Tierklinik Goethestr. 52 17192 Waren (Mdritz) 03991-664626

Herrn  Dr. Gotz-Olaf Schwarz Dannenriisch 6 22393 Hamburg 040-6050127

Herrn  Dr. Mathias Reese Tierklinik im Alstertal Stadtbahnstr. 34 22393 Hamburg 040-63311311

Frau Dr. Nicole Sameluck Krahenweg 5 22459 Hamburg 040-5524510

Frau Elke Weber Tierarzte GmbH Grandweg 68 22529 Hamburg 040-56008886

Herrn  Dr. Rafael Nickel Tierklinik Norderstedt Kabels Stieg 41 22850 Norderstedt 04052-98940
TA Pr. Schmidt,Reichel-

Frau  Dr. Birgit-Evelyn  Pagel f- SChmiat, Reiehe Wandsbeker Kénigstr. 50 22941 Hamburg 040-27148280
Saar,Saar,Pagel

Frau Birgit Kroner Tierarztpraxis Birgit Kroner Kamper Weg 23a 24568 Kaltenkirchen  04191-8444

Herrn Dr. Andreas Engelke Tierklink Quickborn Himmelmoorchaussee 44 25451 Quickborn 04106-2264
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mobile Ultraschallpraxis
Kleintierklinik Bremen GmbH

Kleintierpraxis Brunautal

KleintierKlinik Hannover
Kleintierpraxis Lierssenhof

Anicura Bielefeld GmbH

Klinik fur Kleintiere / JLU GieRBen

Tierarztliche Klinik Dusseldorf

Tierarztliche Praxis fur Kleintiere
Tierarztpraxis Dr. S.Pagel
Tierarztliche Klinik am Kaiserberg

Tierklinik a.Kaiserberg

Dr.Saers&Partner

Kleintierklinik Duisburg-

Asterlagen

Tierklinik Hochmoor GbR

Tiergesundheitszentrum

GruRRendorf

Tierarztpraxis Dr. E. Kellerwessel

Tierarztliche Klinik-Werl
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Artillerieweg 4
Kaspar-Faber-Str. 4
Windmuhlenstr. 20

Widukindstr. 17

Altenbekener Damm 11
Hildesheimer Str. 386

Hauptstr. 71

Bechterdisser Str. 6

Bernsdorfer Str. 2

Frankfurter Str. 108

Mdunsterstr. 359

Dorneystr. 65
An der Becke 14

Wintgensstr. 81-83

Wintgensstr. 81-83

Dr.-Detlev-Karsten-
Rohwedder-Str. 11
Tulpenstr. 13

von-Braun-Str. 10

Wiechmanns Eck 2

Rennebergstr. 23

Lehmkuhler Str. 11
Waltringer Weg 8

26129
28355
29221

29646
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30966

33719

35091

35392
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44149

45527

47058

47058

47228

47800
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50939
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59457

Oldenburg
Bremen
Celle

Bispingen

Hannover
Hannover
Hemmingen
Bielefeld-
Oldentrup
Colbe-
Reddehausen

GieRen

Disseldorf

Dortmund
Hattingen

Duisburg

Duisburg

Duisburg

Krefeld
Gescher-
Hochmoor

Bramsche-Pente

Koln

Plettenberg
Werl

0421-349509
03491-663015

05194-4187069

0511-98634848
05101-15952

0521-260370

06427-2203

0211-626868

0231-65823

02324-683980

0203-305370

0203-305370

02065-90380

02151-503550

030-43662200

05461-94100

0221-4745430

02922-3240
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Himmelsbach

Andrianaly
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Schiele
Stockhaus

Janthur

Holterbork

Schramm

Schinner-Peters

Trogisch-Hause
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Kleintierpraxis

Tierklinik Braun - Egelsbach
AniCura Tierarztl. Praxis Dr.

Résch GmbH

Tierklinik am Hasenberg GbR

Tierarztpraxis am Wormser Platz

Tierarztpr. Dr.K.Biet &
C.Wanschura GmbH

Mobile Ultraschalldiagnostik

mobile Tierarztpraxis Dietsche

Kleintierpraxis Dres.Reinle &

Grundmann

Tierklinik Oberhaching TA PartG
mobile Kleintier-Kardiologie

Kleintierpraxis Dr. Schiele

Tierklinik Haar GbR

Tierarztliche Klinik fir Kleintiere

Tierarzte Wiblingen

Tierarztliche Gemeinschaftspraxis

Mobile Praxis fir
Kleintierkardiologie

Ultraschallpraxis Dr. Trogisch
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Bahnhofstr. 19

Boschring 8

Dr.-Siebenpfeiffer Str. 13

Hasenbergstr. 80

Deidesheimer Str. 15

Iselshauserstr. 65

Morikestr. 5

Kibelestr. 20

RémerstralRe 20
Ramersdorferstr. 3
Bajuwarenring 10
Hechenrainer Str. 21
Lackermannweg 4
Keferloher Str. 25

Hasenacker 8

Dreifaltigkeitsweg 4

Kastanienweg 19

Bgm.-ZetImeis|-Str. 5

Am Moosberg 24

61130

63329

67454

70176

70499

72202

74246

79312

79576

81669

82041

82449

83071

85540

88142

89079

91058

95478

99755

Nidderau-
Heldenbergen
Egelsbach

HaRloch

Stuttgart
Stuttgart-
Weilimdorf

Nagold

Eberstadt

Emmendingen

Weil am Rhein
Miinchen
Oberhaching
Uffing

Stephanskirchen

Haar

Wasserburg

Ulm-Wiblingen

Erlangen-Bruck

Kemnath

Ellricht-OT
Sulzhayn

06187-292112
06103-24583
06324-989498
0711-637380
0711-8892092

07452-81300

07134-6363

07641-9539492

07621-78990

089-63893020

08036-3033473
089-46148510

08382-98990

0731-47277

09131-65041

09642-7045125
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Frau Kathrin Ruppe-Puy Ortsstr. 29 99848 Wutha-Farnroda
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